TOWN OF COLORADO CITY MEETING NOTICE

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Colorado City Town Council and to the general public that the Town Council will hold a Public Hearing and Work session open to the public on **Thursday March 14, 2024**, at 6:00 p.m. at the **Colorado City Town Hall, 25 South Central Street**, Colorado City, Arizona.

AGENDA:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. PUBLIC HEARING for Town of Colorado City Culinary Water Development Fees
- 5. Discussion on Mission and Vision Statements for the Town
- 6. Discussion on Town Flag Design
- 7. Attendance at League of Cities & Towns Conference
- 8. Discussion on Major Future Projects
 - a. Annexation -- 2024
 - b. Airport Taxiway 2024 (hanger infrastructure)
 - c. Entertainment District
 - d. Light Poles & Jacks Across Street
 - e. EV Charging Stations
- 9. Discussion on Rural Development Grant for Colorado City Flood Control Project
- 10. Discussion on Short Creek Wash Crossings
 - a. Redwood Street
 - b. Township & Willow
 - c. Richard Street
 - d. Central Street
- 11. Discussion on Culinary Water Development
- 12. Discussion on Wastewater Development
- 13. Discussion on Future Staffing Needs
- 14. Discussion on Future Budget Concerns
- 15. Adjournment

This is a Public Hearing and Work session no formal action will be taken by the Town Council at this meeting. One or more Council members may be attending by telephone. Agenda may be subject to change up to 24 hours prior to the meeting. Persons with a disability may request reasonable accommodation by contacting the Town Clerk at 928.875.9160 as early as possible to allow sufficient time to arrange for the necessary accommodations. Town of Colorado City Council Meeting Agenda.